Page 1 of 1                    T143-500    Rev 26/01/2004
PROTON PROTON PROTON PROTON –––– ELECTROTEX ELECTROTEX ELECTROTEX ELECTROTEX
RUSSIARUSSIARUSSIARUSSIA
Optimum power handling
Low on-state and switching losses
Designed for traction and industrial applications
Phase Control Thyristor
Type Т143-500

Mounting force: 13.5 ÷ 16.5 kN
Recommended heatsink: O143; O243; O343
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
T 143 500 16 T1 T2 N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. Thyristor
2. Design version
3. Mean on-state current, A
4. Voltage code
5. Critical rate of rise of off-state voltage
6. Group of turn-off time
7. Ambient conditions: N – normal; T – tropical
Page 3 of 3                    T143-500    Rev 26/01/2004
Fig 1 On-state characteristics Fig 2 Maximum allowable mean on-state current ITAV vs. case temperature TC for
sinusoidal current waveforms, f=50 Hz
Fig 3 Maximum allowable mean on-state current ITAV vs. case temperature TC for
rectangular current waveforms and for DC, f=50Hz
Fig 4 On-state power dissipation PTAV vs. mean on-state current ITAV for
sinusoidal current waveforms at different conduction angles,f=50Hz
Fig 5 On-state power dissipation PTAV vs. mean on-state current ITAV for
rectangular current waveforms and for DC at different conduction angles,
f=50Hz
Fig 6 Transient thermal impedance junction to case Zth(jc)
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
IFGM,A
UFGM,B
1
2
3
4
Position
(See Fig. 7)
On-Off time
ratio
Gate pulse
length,
ms
Gate Pulse
Power,
W
1 1 DC 6
2 2 10 8
3 20 1 20
4 40 0,5 40
Fig 7 Max. peak gate power loss:
J.S.C. “PROTON–ELECTROTEX”
19 Leskova, 302027, Orel RUSSIA, Fax : +7 (0862) 41 00 56 Phones : +7 (0862) 43 41 39 / 43 41 40
E-mail: eltex@orel.ru / alfa@valley.ru